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State of Florida
Division of Corporations
PO Box 8327 -
Tallahassee, FL 32314
Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find the Articles of Dissolution for Golden Gate Presbyterian Church, Inc.

Under the constitution of the Presbyterian Church (USA), particular churches operate as trustees
for the larger denomination. Upon dissolution of a particular church, the middle governing body,
the Presbytery, assumes any residual responsibilities.

have
To the best of our knowledge, all affairs of Golden Gate Presbyterian Church, Inc. kes been
concluded. Please send a certified copy of the dissolution ($8.75 additional fee enclosed) to the

above address.
Sincerely, ;
Rev. Willi _,,
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Golden Gate Presbyterian Church

Telephone {941]455-1400

4431 Sunset Road, SW
Naples, Flerida 34114

March 27, 2000

The Rev. Hudson
Peace River Presbytery

-P.0O. Box 7339 - , : o S

North Port, Florida 34287
Dear Rev. Hudson,

This is to advise you and Presbytery that the Session of Golden Gate Presbyterian Church
has voted to deactivate the church effective midnight April 30, 2000, with the
understanding that Presbytery will assume full financial and custodial responsibility of
the church facility on that date. : - '

This recommendation will be presented to the congregation at a Called Congregational
Meeting on April 2, 2000, immediately following the morning worship service which
begins at 9:30 A M. Per our conversation, 1 think it would be helpful to have you or a
representative of Presbytery at the Congregational Meeting to answer any questions
concerning the recommendation.

Your leadership in this matter is greatly appreciated.
Yours in Christ,

Nina Ribinski, Clerk of Session



Katherine Harrig
Secretary of State

May 17, 2001

REV. WILLIAM J. COWFER
PEACE RIVER PRESBYTERY
5600 PEACE RIVER ROAD
NORTH PORT, FL 34287

SUBJECT: THE GOLDEN GATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, INC.
Ref. Number: 730689

We have received your document for THE GOLDEN GATE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, INC. and your check(s) totaling $43.75. However, the enclosed
document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The current name of the entity is as referenced above. Please correct your
document accordingly.

The document must be signed by the chaimman, any vice chairman of the board
of directors, its president, or another of its officers.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions conceming the filing of your document, please call
(850) 487-6869.

J

Teresa Brown
Corporate Specialist Letter Number: 301A00030133

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

of Dissolution:

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not Jor profit corporation submits the following Articles

FIRST: The name of the corporation isTheQQ] den Gate Presbyterian Church, Ing,.
SECOND: Adoption of dissolution - -
(Complete Section I or II)

SECTION I

If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

2000

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was
April. 2
(CHECK ONE)

Lo

TobxThe number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval

[(] The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed in accordancc
617.0701, Florida Statutes.
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SECTION II 7 S
If the corporatior has no members or members with voting rights: %nﬁo = ‘
The corporation has no members or members with voting rights. r_;c:z;; f_:,
, =5 o
The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was: : = -
The number of directorsinofficewas___ >~ ° and the vote for the resolution
was for and against,
Signed this 7 dayof __ april
Signature @M(_ﬁ@’\

(By the Chamﬁfe Chajrm%yf the Board, President or other officer) B

—William J, Cowfer

Typed or printed mame . ———
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5600 Peace River Rd.

North Port, FL 34287



